THE DATASHEET OF
SC1302DSTRT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2009 Semtech Corporation
POWER MANAGEMENT
1
SC1302A/B/C/D/E/F
Dual High Speed Low-Side

Pin Confi guration
Top Marking Information
Ordering Information
Device Package Temperature Range (T
J
)
SC1302AISTRT
SOIC-8 -40°C to +125°C
SC1302BISTRT
SC1302CISTRT
SC1302DSTRT
SC1302ESTRT
SC1302FSTRT
SC1302AIMSTRT
MSOP-8 -40°C to +125°CSC1302BIMSTRT
SC1302CIMSTRT
Notes:
(1) Available in tape and reel only.  A reel contains 2,500 devices.
(2) Lead-free package only.  Device is WEEE and RoHS compliant.
8-Pin SOIC (A/D) or MSOP (A only)
Top Marking Information
X=A, B, C
302A = SC1302A
yyww = Date Code
X=D, E, F
yyww = Date Code
8-Pin SOIC (B/E) or MSOP (B only)
8-Pin SOIC (C/F) or MSOP (C only)
SC1302A/D (Dual Non-Inverting)
SC1302B/E (Dual Inverting)
SC1302C/F (Inverting+Non-Inverting)
MSOP A/B/C
SOIC A/B/C
SOIC D/E/F
X=A, B, C
yyww = Date Code
SC1302A/B/C/D/E/F
3
Exceeding the above specifi cations may result in permanent damage to the device or device malfunction.  Operation outside of the parameters
specifi ed in the Electrical Characteristics section is not recommended.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage VCC (V)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -0.3 to +20
Input Voltages (V)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -0.3 to VCC
Peak Output Currents (A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
Enable Voltage SC1302A/B/C  (V) . . . . . . . . . . .  -0.3 to VCC
Shutdown Voltage SC1302A/B/C (V) . . . . . . . .  -0.3 to VCC
Continuous Power Dissipation (W) . . . . . .  Internally  limited
ESD Protection Level   (kV) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Recommended Operating Conditions